

Marion County Development

MISSION: The mission of the Marion County Development Commission (MCDC), a department of county government, is to enhance the quality of life and standard of living in Marion County by promoting and developing Marion County as a quality destination to live, work and visit.

AGENDA Wednesday, May 12, 2021, <u>7:15 a.m.</u>

Location: Smokey Row, 111 E. Monroe Street, Pleasantville

- 1) Call to Order-Welcome & Introductions
- 2) April Minutes
- 3) April Financials
- 4) Discussion and Possible Action Items:
 - a. MCDC Annual Workplan & Year end budget watch
 - b. MCDC Executive Director Evaluation, May 25
 - c. Annual Business Report-presentations
 - d. ABI membership, \$500
 - e. Opportunity2 membership, \$1,500
 - f. Greater Des Moines Partnership membership, \$3,333
 - g. iTip \$150 & CITR \$600 memberships
 - h. Placemaking Priorities
 - i. iWin
 - j. MCDC Executive Committee-set meeting date
- 5) Updates:
 - a. Targeted Industry Attraction Study
 - b. Teaching for the Workforce
 - c. County website project (marioncountyiowa.gov)
 - d. Best of Red Rock 2021 Voting Open
 - e. Condition of Business Event, May 26
- 6) Regional Updates
 - a. Central Iowa Regional Broadband Study
 - b. Economic Development District (EDD) Community Economic Development Strategy (CEDS)
 - c. Mahaska & Marion Opportunity2 Network Economic Gardening Pilot
- 7) Community Reports
- 8) Adjourn

Executive Director Contact Information:CELL:641.218.6146EMAIL:Carla@redrockarea.comEMAIL:ceysink@marioncountyiowa.govOFFICE:641.828.2257